<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
-----------------------	--

RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, ALLOCATING A ONE-TIME GRANT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TO THE MIAMI BEACH POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE, INC. ("PAL") TO BE USED FOR ITS TEEN SUMMER WORK PROGRAM, AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK AND CITY MANAGER EXECUTE THE CITY'S STANDARD AGREEMENT WITH RESPECT TO THE FOREGOING: AND FURTHER, IN VIEW OF THE IMPORTANCE OF THIS ORGANIZATION AND THE PUBLIC PURPOSES SERVED BY THIS PROGRAMMING, DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATION TO PRIORITIZE THE ALLOCATION OF **GRANT TO PAL FOR ITS TEEN SUMMER** WORK PROGRAM, AS PART OF THE CITY'S ANNUAL **BUDGET PROCESS FOR FY2024.** 

WHEREAS, Miami Beach Police Athletic League, Inc. ("PAL") is a Florida not-for profit organization with a mission to foster positive relationships between youths and law enforcement; and

**WHEREAS**, under the leadership of a full-time police officer as Executive Director, and with vital assistance from a volunteer board made up of citizens and local law enforcement officers, PAL offers the youth of the community an array of recreational, athletic and educational activities; and

**WHEREAS,** one such activity is a Teen Summer Work Program, which provide wages to teens who also donate one hour PAL Summer Work service for each paid hour during summer camp, instilling a good work ethic and community service program; and

**WHEREAS**, further, in view of the importance of PAL's mission and public purposes served thereby, the Mayor and City Commission direct the City Administration to prioritize the allocation of \_\_\_\_\_ to PAL for its Teen Summer Work programming, as part of the City's annual budget process for FY2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby allocate a one-time grant in the total amount of \_\_\_\_\_\_ to the Miami Beach Police Athletic League, Inc. ("PAL") to be used for its Teen Summer Work Program, and authorize the City Clerk and City Manager to execute the City's standard grant agreement with respect to the foregoing; and further, in view of the importance of this organization and the public purposes served by this programming, direct the City

Administration to prioritize the allocate Summer Work Program, as part of the		•	
PASSED and ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023.	
ATTEST:			
	Dan Ge	elber, Mayor	
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk			
(sponsored by Commissioner David Ric	chardson)		